FORM PTO-1595

PTO/PCT Rec'd 05 JUN 2000 09/508621 Docket No. 37128/JDC/A23

6.5.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

06-21-2000

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

ments or copy thereof:

	101385902 <u></u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roger D.A. Lipman	Name: AVERY DENNISON CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
attached: No	150 North Orange Grove Boulevard Pasadena, California 91103
3. Name of conveyance:	asaucia, Camornia 71103
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appis: 09/508,621	plication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: John D. Carpenter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. M Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. M Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of
10. □ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date: June 5, 2000 By_	Name: John D. Carpenter 626/795-9900
This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. EL46 265.28600	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JDC/srs

SRS PAS253771.1-*-6/5/00 3:21 PM

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me/us by Avery Dennison Corporation of
150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, CA 91103, USA

(Assignee)

Roger David Arnold Lipman of Oude Baan 41, 2930 Brasschaat, BELGIUM

(Assignor)

do hereby assign to the said Assignee all my right title and interest in so far as the United States of America is concerned in and to International Patent Application No. PCT/GB98/02069

in respect of an invention entitled: HYDROCOLLOID PRESSURE-SENSITIVE ADHESIVES

DATED this 6th day of March 2000

ADA Krule

Roger D.A. Lipman

Witness CE WARD

Signature (K LS ...)

Name

Date 06.03.00

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/05/2000 REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0131